
Noah M. Hoagland (#11400) 
SUITTERAXLAND, PLLC 
8 East Broadway, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone: 801-532-7300 
Facsimile:  801-532-7355 
nhoagland@sautah.com 
 
Attorney for EverPower Wind Holdings, LLC  
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  

 
 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of Changes 
to Renewable Avoided Cost Methodology 
for Qualifying Facilities Projects Larger 
than Three Megawatts 

 ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 12-035-100  

 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 
GRANTING MOTION AND 
CONSENT OFSPONSORING 
LOCAL COUNSEL FOR PRO 
HAC VICE ADMISSION OF OUT-
OF-STATE COUNSEL 

       
 

Based upon the Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of Peter Richardson and the 

consent to appear as associate counsel by Noah M. Hoagland, it is hereby ordered that 

Peter Richardson be admitted pro hac vice as counsel for defendant EverPower Wind 

Holdings, LLC in the above entitled matter. 

 DATED this ______ day of __________, 20___. 

 

      ____________________________________ 
      Public Service Commission of Utah 

mailto:nhoagland@sautah.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I caused the original and a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing PROPOSED ORDER to be hand-delivered to the following this ____ day of 

March, 2013 by: 

Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
psc@utah.gov 

 

 
 
and a true and correct copies were 
emailed to the following: 
 
Assistant Attorney General 

 

Paul Proctor 
PatriciaSchmid 

pproctor@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 

 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 

 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Justin Jetter 

ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
DennisMiller@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 

  
Office of Consumer Services  
Cheryl Murray 
Michele Beck 

cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 

  
Utah Clean Energy   
Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
  
Wasatch Wind Intermountain LLC  
Christine Mikell christine@wasatchwind.com 
Gary A. Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Interwest Energy Alliance 

 

Sarah Cottrell Propst propst@interwest.org 
  
Renewable Energy Advisors  
Robert Millsap bobmillsap@renewable-energy-advisors.com 
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Ellis-Hall Consultants mail@ehc-usa.com 
 
Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
Michael D. Cutbirth 
 

 
 
mcutbirth@chaplinwind.com 
 

Western Resource Advocates  
Charles R. Dubuc 
Nancy Kelly 
Steven S. Michel 

rdubuc@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 

Cynthia Schut cindy.schut@westernresources.org 
  
Sun Edison, LLC  
Maura Yates myates@sunedison.com 
Mike Ostermiller mike@nwaor.org 
Chris Kyler chris@kkoslawyers.com 
 
Scatec Solar North America, Inc. 

 

 
Jerold G. Oldroyd    OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com 
Tesia N. Stanley    StanleyT@ballardspahr.com  
Daniel R. Simon     simond@ballardspahr.com 
 

 

 
 

 
____________________________________ 
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